

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 10561/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2018 in APP No. 23/2016 and APP No. 49/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S PNC INFRATECH LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VIJAY VERMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With IA 45239/2018 - STAY APPLICATION, IA 45238/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA 45236/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

C.A. No. 3495/2018 (XVII)

(With IA 48070/2018 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY, IA 48071/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA 48072/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA 53568/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Obaidullah Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Caveator-in-person.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be posted before some other Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER