

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 10561/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2018 in APP No. 23/2016 and APP No. 49/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S PNC INFRATECH LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VIJAY VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3495/2018 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 48070/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 48071/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48072/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 53568/2018)

Date : 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Obaidullah Ahmad, Adv.Mr. Yatendra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Adnan Siddiqui, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Ms. Gouri Karuna Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the last week of July, 2018.

We make it clear that the pendency of this appeal will not preclude the National Green Tribunal from taking a decision on the matter.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER