

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10561/2018

M/S PNC INFRATECH LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VIJAY VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3495/2018

O R D E R

We are informed that the National Green Tribunal is in seisin of the matter. Pleadings are complete and the case is listed for hearing on 08.08.2018.

under these circumstances, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the National Green Tribunal.

The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
July 30, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10561/2018

M/S PNC INFRATECH LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VIJAY VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3495/2018 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 48070/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 48071/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48072/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 53568/2018)

Date : 30-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Obaidullah, Adv.

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Surjadipta Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Ms. Smriti Kumari, Adv.

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

[signed order is placed on the file]